
Disabled 
Veterans 
   PROPERTY TAX CREDIT 
OFFICE OF STATE TAX COMMISSIONER 

Office of State Tax Commissioner
Brian Kroshus

Tax Commissioner 

600 E. Boulevard Ave., Dept. 127
Bismarck, ND 58505-0599

propertytax@nd.gov 

701-328-3127 or 877-328-7088
800-366-6888 (TTD) 

Visit tax.nd.gov for more information.

Additional Information

To qualify, veterans must meet all 
eligibility requirements and file and 
application with the local assessor 
or county director of tax 
equalization, by March 31 in the 
year that the property is assessed 
and credit is requested. 

To obtain disability and honorable 
discharge documentation, please 
contact the North Dakota 
Department of Veterans Affairs at 
866-634-8387. 

The following table shows how 
taxable values may be reduced 
with the credit. 

Root tint $30

100%

80%

50%

60%

70%

90%

$8,100
$7,290

$6,480

$5,670

$4,860

$4,050

Disability %
Maximum 
Reduction 



1. You must be a disabled 
veteran of the United 
States Armed Forces with a 
service-connected 
disability of 50% or greater 
in the year for which your 
application is made. 

2. You must have received an 
honorable discharge or be 
retired from the United 
States Armed Forces. 

3. You must reside on and 
have an ownership interest 
in the property, as of the 
assessment date. 

The Disabled Veterans Credit 
is a property tax credit 
program that is available to 
veterans of the United States 
Armed Forces with a 
service-connected disability. 

This credit may help reduce 
the taxable value of a 
residence and associated 
taxes due. 

Applicants will need to provide their 
Certificate of Release or Discharge 
from Active Duty (DD214) provided 
by the U.S. Department of Defense 
and the determination of disability 
by the U.S. Department of Veterans 
Affairs to your local assessor or 
county director of tax equalization. 

To apply, please submit the 
Application for Disabled 
Veterans Property Tax Credit to 
your local assessor. 

Download the application at 
tax.nd.gov/veterans or via the 
QR code. 

Eligibility Details  

The Program   

Visit the North Dakota Office of State 
Tax Commissioner's website for more 

information at tax.nd.gov. 


