Additional Information

To qualify, veterans must meet all eligibility requirements and file and application with the local assessor or county director of tax equalization, by March 31 in the year that the property is assessed and credit is requested.

To obtain disability and honorable discharge documentation, please contact the North Dakota Department of Veterans Affairs at 866-634-8387.

The following table shows how taxable values may be reduced with the credit.

Disability %	Maximum Reduction
100%	\$8,100
90%	\$7,290
80%	\$6,480
70%	\$5,670
60%	\$4,860
50%	\$4,050





PROPERTY TAX CREDIT
OFFICE OF STATE TAX COMMISSIONER



Office of State Tax Commissioner
Brian Kroshus
Tax Commissioner

600 E. Boulevard Ave., Dept. 127 Bismarck, ND 58505-0599 propertytax@nd.gov

701-328-3127 or 877-328-7088 800-366-6888 (TTD)



Visit tax.nd.gov for more information.



The Program

The Disabled Veterans Credit is a property tax credit program that is available to veterans of the United States Armed Forces with a service-connected disability.

This credit may help reduce the taxable value of a residence and associated taxes due.

Eligibility Details

- You must be a disabled veteran of the United States Armed Forces with a service-connected disability of 50% or greater in the year for which your application is made.
- 2. You must have received an honorable discharge or be retired from the United States Armed Forces.
- 3. You must reside on and have an ownership interest in the property, as of the assessment date.



Applicants will need to provide their Certificate of Release or Discharge from Active Duty (DD214) provided by the U.S. Department of Defense and the determination of disability by the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs to your local assessor or county director of tax equalization.

Visit the North Dakota Office of State Tax Commissioner's website for more information at **tax.nd.gov**.

To apply, please submit the Application for Disabled Veterans Property Tax Credit to your local assessor.

Download the application at tax.nd.gov/veterans or via the QR code.